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●

Kangakuen
Camping Ground

Wind Cave Shop & Cafe

● ●
●

●

●

Ashiwada Hotel

Nagahama
Ryokan

●

Oishi Park

●

Maples Corridor

● Yagisaki
Park

●

●
Oishi Tsumugi

(pongee)
Traditional Work shop

●

●

●
●

Sightseeing
Boat　　

Kitahara
Museum

Yamanashi
Gem Museum

●
Nagasaki Park

●

●Monkey Show Theater

●Craft Park●

●Hama-no-Ie Campsite

Koumi Park●
Katsuyama Fureai
Center
●

●Aka Fuji
　Wine Cellar

●
さくや愛の鐘

谷崎潤一郎碑●

Fujikawaguchiko Town Public Hall●

Town Office

JEWELRY
FOREST

●

田中冬二碑
●

●Nishi-no-Umi Campsite

●Fuji Campsite

C4C5

C6
C7

C9

●

Shikkogo
Park

●Mt. Tenjo‐yama
　Park

●Kawaguchi
　Asama Shrine

Tourist
Information
Center

Stellar Threater●

●Shopping
　Center BELL

Kawaguchiko
Field Center
●

交番
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●Fujisan Parking Lot

●

Cherry Blossoms
Narcissus
Moss Pink
        Prunus incisa Thunb. ex Murray Lavender

Hydrangeas

Maples

Ubuyagasaki Cape

Oike Park

Konohana Art Museum
Music Box Forest●

Kohan
Camping Ground

Izumi-no-yu
Onsen

Saiko Camping Village

Shoji Lake
Hotel

Yamadaya Hotel

Kawaguchiko
Natural Living Center

Sekirui

●
A1 Shuhokaku Kogetsu
A2 Ubuya
A3 Tominoko Hotel
A4 The KUKUNA
A5 Koraku onyado Fuji-Ginkei
A6 Hotel New Century
A7 Hotel Mifujien
A8 Mizu no Hotel
A9 Hotel Route-inn Kawaguchiko

B1 Kofuno yado Asafuji
B2 Hotel Koryu
B3 Kosuien
B4 Rakuyu
B5 Yamagishi Ryokan
B6 Kasuitei Ohya
B7 Konanso
B8 Fuji Lake Hotel
B9 Kawaguchiko Hotel

C1 Kawaguchiko Park Hotel
C2 Royal Hotel Kawaguchiko
C3 Oike Hotel
C4 Kawaguciko Lake side Hotel
C5 Fujinoyado Ohashi
C6 Lake Land Hotel Mizunosato
C7 Wakakusa No Yado Maruei
C8 Fuji View Hotel
C9 Fuji Midorino Kyukamura
D1 Sunnide resort Senikkei

Sightseeing Bus
Guide Map

●

●

●

●PICA Fuji Saiko

●Koyodai Camping Ground

●Michi no Eki Narusawa

●Fuji Chobo‐no‐yu（spa）
　Yurari

●Motosu Lake Side

　Campsite

●Motosuko

　Campsite

●Yama-jinja Shrine

●Suwa-jinja Shrine

●Lake Shoji

Minshuku Village

●Lake Shoji Campsite
Bird's Drinking　

Fountain●

B1

B2

B3

B4

Lake Motosuko Sightseeing Boat
“Moguran”
（Seasonal service）
●

Ashiwada Camping Village

●Notenburo Tensui

●Itchiku Kubota Art Museum

The Unlimited Ride Pass
covered Lake Kawaguchiko,Lake Saiko,

Narusawa/Lake Shojiko/Lake Motosuko area.

C1
C3

C2

B5
B6

B7

B8B9

A2
A4A3 A5

A6
A9

A7
A8

A1

●

D11
Ａ１
●

★★

西湖
Lake Saiko

精進湖
Lake Shojiko

To Koanso/
Shimobe
Onsen

To ShinFuji

To Kofu

To Fujigane To Fujiten Snow Resort∴Narusawa Ice Cave

∴Fugaku
    Wind cave

　∴
Ryugu Cave

●Michi no Eki Katsuyama

●RokkakudoUnoshima
Island

Oishi Petit Pension Village●

Koyodai
1165

Tokai Nature Trail

Fuji Subaru Line
Higashi Fujigoko Road

Mt.Sankodai
1202

Oishi Pass
Shindo Pass

Mt.Ashiwada
（Mt.Gokodai）

1355

Panorama Observatory

To Kofu,
Mitsutoge

↑

河口湖
Lake Kawaguchiko

富士山
Mt.Fuji

Tollgate

Momiji Tunnel

Chuo Expressway

Lake Shojiko Tourist
Information Center

〒

C8

Rhododendron
dilatatum

Kawaguchiko-ohashi
Bridge

A sea of trees
'Aokigahara'

Jukai Nature Trail

Mt.Odake
1623

Mt.Goko
1339

∴Aokigahara Forest

Mt.Eboshidake
1257

Lake Motosuko Tourist
Information Center

Fuji Lake Hotel
/Fuji Museum

Narusawa
Elementary SchoolMichi-no-eki Narusawa

（roadside rest and shopping area）

Fujisan World Heritage Center

Kawaguchiko
Shopping Center BELL

Forest Mall
Fujikawaguchiko

Kodaki Fuji View Point

Motosuko Tourist
Information Center

Lake
Motosuko

Panorama
Observatory-Shita

Naetsumi
-zawa

Odawa Intersection E. 

Koyodai Ent.

Higashikoiji W.

Ippongi

Sakaino

Shojiko Minshuku-Mura
（Minshuku guesthouse Village）Lake Shojiko

Ent.

Narusawa

Shoji

Shoji
Kasseika Center

Akaike

Sekirui
（Stone Wall Fence）

Ent.

Yamanashi
Red Cross Hospital

Kawaguchiko
Sta.

Azagawa
Onsen Town

Kozantei Ubuya
（Ubuya）

Azagawa

Sightseeing Boat
/Ropeway Ent.

Yamanashi
Gem Museum

Funatsu-hama
Onsen Town

Kukuna Hotel

Kawaguchiko
Music Forest Museum

Kawaguchiko
Monkey Show Theater
/Konohana Art Museum

Kawaguchiko
Museum of Art

Kitahamaso Sunnide Resort
/Nagasaki Park Ent. Itchiku Kubota

Art Museum

Kawaguchiko
Natural Living Center

Wakakusa-no-
yado Maruei

Yagisaki
Park

Kawaguchiko
Muse Museum Ent.

Fuji Omuro
Sengen-jinja Shrine

Fujinoyado
Ohashi

Ogi

Chigasaki

Town Office
Ent.

Michi-no-eki Katsuyama
（roadside rest area）

Shikishima
-no-matsu

Tenjin-Shita

Saiko
Mae-hama

Mt.Kenashi
Climbing Trail Ent.

East Gate of
Lake Saiko

Fujikawaguchiko Town
Ashiwada Branch

Nagahama

Saiko
Tsuhara-hama

Sankodai
-Shita

Komagata
Kotsubura

Mt.Junigatake
Climbing Trail Ent.

Nenba Ent. Ojira

Nenba Minshuku
（Minshuku
Guesthouse）

Saiko
Yacho-no-Mori Park
（Wild Bird Forest）

Saiko
Iyashi-no-Sato Nenba

Saiko Bat Cave
（Lava Cave）

Saiko Minshuku
（Minshuku
Guesthouse）

Fugaku Fuketsu
（Wind Cave）

Goten
-niwa

Ryugu Doketsu
（Lava cave）Ent.

★★KawaguchikoHerb Hall

Hotels around Kawaguchiko

Sightseeing Bus
Guide Map

←

本栖湖
Lake Motosuko

To Otsuki

To Yamanaka

To Otsuki Sta.

★★

●Thomas Land

●La Ville de Gaspard et Lisa
●Fujiyama Museum

Mt. Fuji Sta.

H Highland Station Inn

H
Highland
Resort
Hotel ＆ Spa

H

Fujisan
Station
Hotel

Fujiyama Onsen

Fuji-Q Highland makes entry free!

Will you a little scream out?

Fuji-Q Highland

Fuji-Q Highland makes entry free!

Fujisan World
Heritage Center

Fuji-Q Highland
Sta.

Fuji-Q Highland

The Unlimited Ride Pass
covered Lake Kawaguchiko,Lake Saiko,

Narusawa/Lake Shojiko/Lake Motosuko area.

〒

Narusawa Hyoketsu
（Ice cave）

Mt.Junigatake
1683 Mt.Kenashi

1500

…Kawaguchiko Sightseeing Bus（Red Line）

…Saiko Sightseeing Bus（Green Line）

…Narusawa/Shojiko/Motosuko Sightseeing Bus（Blue Line）

…Ashigawa/Oishi Route Bus（P Line）

…Saiko Minshuku Route Bus（G2 Line）

…Motosuko/Shimobe/Shin-Fuji Route Bus（S Line）

…Kofu Sta. Route Bus（K Line）

…Bus stop

…Hotel

…Tourist Facilities

…A promenade/Mountain trail

…Transfer Busstop

…Fishing Area

…Mt.Fuji Viewing Spots

Ab o u t  M a p

￥160

￥170

￥170

￥200

￥240

￥270

￥370

￥470
￥600￥600 ￥400

￥420
￥470

￥160

￥160

￥160

￥160

￥160

￥440￥490

￥490

￥250

￥250

￥270

￥300

￥340

￥380

￥380

￥450

￥450

￥470

￥530￥710

￥710￥710

￥710

￥830
￥920

￥1010

￥830

￥830

￥830

￥830 ￥830

￥830 ￥830
￥450

￥1040

￥1040

￥1090

￥1090

￥1130

￥1240

￥1300

￥1300

￥1130

￥680

￥530

￥580

￥160

￥160

￥160 ￥160

￥220

￥290

￥290

￥290

￥330

￥390

￥390 ￥390

￥160 The fare on the map is a 
one-way bus fare from 
Kawaguchiko station.

Adult（junior high school students or older）・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・ 1,500yen
Child（elementary school students）・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・ 750yen

Notice
＊Please do not eat and drink in the bus.
＊After your busstop is announced, 
　please press the closest disembark button.

Where to buy ◎On the Sightseeing Buses. （Please ask the driver.）
◎The Ticket Office in the Kawaguchiko Station

◎This ticket is usable for route buses as well the sections
　（between stops） of Sightseeing Buses are also served
　by the route bus.                     is except area for the pass.
◎It's valid for two days and a unlimited ride pass.
◎Non-refundable

summary

20191001

The two days unlimited pass is usable to
take a route bus to "Fuji-Q Highland"

（The route bus runs about 65 lines for a day.）

￥190

except area for the pass

except area
for the pass

except area for the pass

PP

G2G2

G2

S4

S3

K

￥650

It takes approx. 9 minutes on foot
between Narusawa Hyoketsu （Ice Cave）
and Fugaku Fuketsu （Wind Cave）.

R
G

G

G

B

B

SS

R
G
B
P
G2
S
K

Reasonable
Pass !

51

80

49

48

16

15
14

47
53

62 37

29

73
77

39

19
18

17

26
24

87

12

11

25

45

44 43

40

35

27

66

67

69 65

20

13

42
41

30

75

56

84

92

34

58

52

79

5

9

6

28

23

4

10

86

98

97

88

90

3

2

70

68

71

72

50

82

94

95

93 1

★★ Transfer Busstop : Ｋawaguchiko Herb Hall
5
5
Kawaguchiko Sightseeing Bus（Red Line）

Saiko Sightseeing Bus（Green Line）

★★ Transfer Busstop : Fugaku Fuketsu（Lava cave）
51
51
Saiko Sightseeing Bus（Green Line）

Narusawa/Shojiko/Motosuko

Sightseeing Bus（Blue Line）

39 East Gate of Lake Saiko→45 Saiko Bat Cave（Lava Cave）→48 Saiko Iyashi-no-Sato 
Nenba→51 Fugaku Fuketsu（Wind Cave）→45 Saiko Bat Cave（Lava Cave）→48 Saiko 
Iyashi-no-Sato Nenba→58 Mt. Junigatake Climbing Trail Ent.→39 East Gate of Lake Saiko
※Ｇｒｅｅｎ-Ｌｉｎｅ ｂｕｓ runs for one-way around Lake Saiko.

Green Line Bus Route

98

Koanso

（As seen on 1000yen Bill）

Approx.4km from

Motosuko Tourist

Information Center




